RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 06 2010

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION CONSERVATION DIVISION KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act.

MUST be submitted with this form. WICHITA, KS OPERATOR: License #: 32887 API No. 15 - 125-31965-00-00 Endeavor Energy Resources, LP If pre 1967, supply original completion date: Address 1: PO Box 40 _____S2_S2_NW Sec. 23 Two. 34 S. R. 16 Feast West Address 2: ____ Feet from North / South Line of Section City: Delaware _____ State: OK Zip: 74027 + Feet from East / West Line of Section Contact Person: Joe Driskill Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: Phone: (918) 467-3111 NE NW SE SW County: __Montgomery Lease Name: Campbell ✓ Gas Well OG Cathodic Water Supply Well Check One: Oil Well D&A Other: SWD Permit #: _____ Gas Storage Permit #: _____ ____ Cemented with: ___ Conductor Casing Size: ___ _____ Set at: _____ Set at: 68' 1" Cemented with: 50 Sacks Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 Production Casing Size: _____ _____ Set at: _____ Cemented with: _____ Sacks List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: NONE - Open Hole Elevation: 719 (G.L./ C.B.) T.D.: 1019 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth: Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at: ____ Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Run tog to bottom and follow KCC guidelines Is Well Log attached to this application? V Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes V No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: Well is not complete; No production csg ran, Dry Hole Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Gus Myers Address: Po Box 40 City: Delaware State: OK Zip: 74027 + Phone: (918) 467-3111 Plugging Contractor License #: 32219 ______ Name: Production Maintenance Service Address 1: 1876 CR 2700 ______ Address 2: ____ City: Caney State: KS Zio: 6333 + Phone: (620) 988-0042 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): July 12th 2010 Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 7-2-10 _____ Authorized Operator / Agent: _____

VW/



JUL 06 2010

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)	
OPERATOR: License # 32887	Well Location:	
Name: Endeavor Energy Resources, LP	S2_S2_NW Sec.23 Twp. 34 S. R. 16 V East West	
Address 1: PO Box 40	County: Montgomery	
Address 2:	County: Mortgomery Lease Name: Campbell Well #: 23-3	
City: Delaware State: OK Zip: 74027 + Contact Person: Joe Driskill	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description the lease below:	
Phone: (918) 467-3111 Fax: (918) 467-3113		
Email Address: stephanie@eeronline.com		
Surface Owner Information: Name: Robert L. Campbell	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional	
Address 1: 1407 Pfister Drive Address 2:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the	
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.	
City: Coffeyville State: KS Zip: 67337		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and a batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.	
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Acowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be loce CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form be form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I address.	pcated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.	
task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling		
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling a form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.	
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to		
Date: 7-2-10 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: Operations Superintendent	

For KCC Use: Effective Date: District # ... SGA? XYes \(\sum_{No} \)

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-1
October 2007
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Must be approved by KCC	five (5) days prior to commencing well	All blanks must be Filled
Expected Spud Date: 5-18-10	Spot Description:	
year year	(0'0'0'0) Sec. 23 Twp. 34	- 16 57 57
OPERATOR: License# 32887	(0/0/0/0)	S. R. ¹⁶
Name: Endeavor Energy Resources, LP	1 320	S Line of Section
Address 1: PO Box 40	s SECTION: Regular Irregular?	/ X W Line of Section
Address 2:	is obotion. Manegular Irregular?	
City: Delaware State: OK Zip: 74027	(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on re	everse side)
Contact Person: Joe Driskill	County: Montgomery	
Phone: 918-467-3111	Lease Name: Campbell	Well #: 23-3
CONTRACTOR: License#_33072	Field Name: Coffeyville - Cherry Vale	TYGH W.
Name: Well Refined Drilling	Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?	
reality.	Target Formation(s): Weir	Yes X No
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:	Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 330	A
	Ground Surface Elevation: 719	
	Water well within one-quarter mile:	- leet MSL
Air Hotary		Yes X No
Seismic: # of Holes Other	Public water supply well within one mile:	☐ Yes X No
Other:	Depth to bottom of fresh water: 20'	
	Depth to bottom of usable water: 150'	V
If OWWO: old well information as follows:	Surface Pipe by Alternate:	2
Operator: NA	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:	
Well Name: NA	Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): none	(Q)n_
	Projected Total Depth: 1000'	
Original Completion Date: na Original Total Depth: na Original Total Depth: na	Formation at Total Depth: Mississippi	
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?	Water Source for Drilling Operations:	
If Yes, true vertical depth; NA RECEIVED	Well Farm Pond Other: Air drilled	
Bottom Hole Location: NA KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	DWR Permit #:	
KCC DKT #: no	(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR	
JUL 06 2010	Will Cores be taken?	☐Yes ☒No
	If Yes, proposed zone:	
CONSERVATION DIVISION	FIDAVIT	ዕ ሮ ለæ
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plut is agreed that the following minimum requirements in the control of the contr	ugging of this well will comply with 14 0 a	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPURATION CO
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:	ogging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.	- CONTION OF
Notify the appropriate district office <i>prior</i> to spudding of well;		MAY 1 2 201
A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill <i>shall be</i> posted on each The minimum amount of the shall be posted on each	h alulitica a at a	"" F % ZU)
o. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set	by airputation and the second	CONCE
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the	e underlying formation	nall be set WENTATION COM
" " " " O " O" " O" O" O" O" O" O" O" O"	Aminat — LC: —	WICHITA KO
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugg 6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION production size shall be	ged or production casing is cemented in:	io piugging;
		of spud date
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #1 must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be	133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternat	e II cementing
		cementing.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the b	est of my knowledge and belief.	
Date: 5-10-10 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Operations	Superintendent
	Title:	-apointerrueti(
For KCC Use ONLY	Remember to:	: N
API # 15. 125-31965-00-00	- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;	23
	 File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of soud day 	e:
Conductor pipe required None feet	- File acreage attribution plat according to field progration or	dom i (u)
Minimum surface pipe required 20 feet per ALT. I	- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workers	
Approved by: Pun 5-13-2010	Cobinit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed	Liferialista do la la
This authorization expires: 5-73-2011	approval before disposing or injecting salt w	votor -
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)	 If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) check the box below and return to the address below. 	please
	Well Not Drillod Possible 5	
Spud date: Agent:	Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	
	States of Operator of Agent:	
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division 180 C		الجا



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman, Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner, Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES, LP 10 S ELM ST PO BOX 40 DELAWARE, OK 74027

July 12, 2010

Re: CAMPBELL #23-3

API 15-125-31965-00-00

23-34S-16E, 2310 FNL 1320 FWL MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after January 8, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #3 1500 W. 7th

Chanute, KS 67220 (620) 432-2300